

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Case No. Title Suit 462 of 2022
CNR No. WBMD07-000638-2022

Presided over by : Shri Kingshuk Sadhukhan (J.O. Code
WB01154)

Order No.2, Dated 02/09/2022

Suit record is put up on the prayer of the Plaintiffs.

Ld. Advocate of the Plaintiffs presses the application under Order XXXIX rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. for its ad interim hearing.

Perused the note of the Sheristadar dated 02/09/2022 as to “No Caveat”.

Ld. Advocate of the Plaintiffs in the line of the pleadings of the Plaintiff, submits that an ad interim order in respect of the suit property is urgently required otherwise the plaintiffs would be highly prejudiced.

Perused the pleadings and documents of the Plaintiffs.

Considered.

After applying judicial mind upon the existing facts and circumstances, this Court deems it fit to dispose of the ad interim prayer in the manner as follows:
it is,

ORDERED

that the ad interim prayer of the Plaintiffs be and the same is allowed ex parte till **28/10/2022** thereby promulgating status quo over the suit property that nothing be done within the area of the suit property which would be contrary to its nature and character as recorded in the concerned L.R.R.O.R.

At the same time, the defendants are to show cause by **28/10/2022** as to why the aforesaid ad interim order shall not be made absolute.

Plaintiff is to comply the provision of Order XXXIX Rule 3 (a) and (b) of C.P.C at the earliest.

Fix **28/10/2022** for SR in respect of the petition for temporary injunction.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/- K. Sadhukhan

Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
(In-Charge)

Sd/- K. Sadhukhan

Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
(In-Charge)